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BOXING SHOW RESULTS 
DATE: May 18, 2002 LOCATION: Mandalay Bay Hotel & Casino, Las Vegas 
Referees: Jay Nady, Joe Cortez, Robert Byrd, Tony Weeks 

Judges: Duane Ford, Chuck Giampa, Bill Graham, Robert Hoyle, Al Lefkowitz, Art Lurie 

Judges:   Patricia Jarman-Manning, Dave Moretti, Jerry Roth, Dalby Shirley,  

Timekeepers:  Al Bisek, Jane Broadfoot 

Ringside Doctors: Margaret Goodman, James Game, Jeff Davidson, William Berliner 

Ring Announcer: Jimmy Lennon, Jake Gutierrez 

Promoter: Millennium, Cedric Kushner Promotions, Banner Promotions 

Matchmakers:  Burt Watson, Scott Mailing, Eric Bottjer 
 

Contestants 
 

 
Results 

 

 
Federal ID Number 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

KONSTANTIN TSZYU 
SANS SOUCI AUSTRALIA 

----- vs ----- 
BENJAMIN WONDER TACKIE 
LOS ANGELES CA 

TSZYU WON UNANIMOUS 
DECISION 

TSZYU - TACKIE 
119-109; 120-108; 120-108 
FORD, GIAMPA, GRAHAM 

NV035352 
 
 

CA039777 

 
 

12 

09/19/69 
 
 

07/23/73 

140 
 
 

139.5 

Suspend Tackie until 07/03/02 no contact 
until 06/18/02, laceration of lip. 
 
TSZYU RETAINS IBF/WBA/WBC SUPER 
LIGHTWEIGHT TITLE 
Referee: JAY NADY 

KUVANICHBEK TOYGONBAEV 
LAS VEGAS NV 

----- vs ----- 
OBA DIALLO CARR 
DETROIT MI 

TOYGONBAEV WON BY 
UNANIMOUS DECISION 

TOYGONBAEV - CARR 
100-87; 99-88; 99-88 

MANNING, MORETTI, ROTH 

NV049019 
 
 

MI024403 

 
 

10 

02/09/76 
 
 

05/11/72 

153.5 
 
 

154 

Suspend Carr until 07/18/02, no contact 
until 07/03/02, head blows & cuts to face 
 
 
 
Referee: JOE CORTEZ 

WILLIAM ABELYAN 
LAS VEGAS, NV 

----- vs ----- 
ALVIN D BROWN 
KANSAS CITY MO 

ABELYAN WON BY TKO END OF 
THE 2ND ROUND (Brown couldn't 
see, blurry vision between rounds) 

NV050609 
 
 

MOO48596 

 
 

8 

09/27/78 
 
 

09/01/69 

125 
 
 

127 

Suspend Brown until right eye cleared by 
ophthalmologist, and left chest injury 
cleared by physician or until 11/15/02 
 
Referee: TONY WEEKS 

IRVIN JOSE GARCIA 
VEGA BAJA PR 

----- vs ----- 
NORBERTO SANDOVAL-GARCIA 
LAKESIDE CA 

GARCIA WON BY UNANIMOUS 
DECISION 

GARCIA - SANDOVAL 
58-56; 59-55; 58-56 

LURIE, MORETTI, ROTH 

PR052080 
 
 

CA046840 

 
 

6 

01/29/79 
 
 

02/04/72 

154.5 
 
 

154.5 

 
 
 
 
Referee: ROBERT BYRD 

IAN M MAC KILLOP 
HOLLYWOOD CA 

----- vs ----- 
DANTE ENRIQUE FRIAS 
COACHELLA CA 

MAC KILLOP WON BY TKO 0:17 OF 
THE 6TH ROUND 

AZ057918 
 
 

CA053688 

 
 

6 

11/15/77 
 
 

10/15/79 

148 
 
 

146.5 

Suspend Frias until 08/17/02 no contact 
until 07/18/02 for tko, must clear nasal 
fracture with physician or no contest until 
11/15/02 
 
Referee: ROBERT BYRD 

DANIEL THOMAS GREEN 
PERTH AUSTRALIA 

----- vs ----- 
RHON HILLARY ROBERTS 
VIRGINIA BEACH VA 

GREEN WON BY TKO 1:25 OF THE 
3RD ROUND 

NV062056 
 
 

VA049135 

 
 

6 

039/09/73 
 
 

04/10/71 

169 
 
 

166.5 

Suspend Roberts until 07/03/02 no contact 
until 06/18/02 
 
 
Referee: JOE CORTEZ  

 


