## STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY ATHLETIC COMMISSION

Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (702) 486-2577

## **COMMISSION MEMBERS:**

Chairman: Dr. Luther Mack

Dr. Tony Alamo Skip Avansino John R. Bailey Dr. Flip Homansky

**EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Marc Ratner** 

## **BOXING SHOW RESULTS**

DATE: May 18, 2002 LOCATION: Mandalay Bay Hotel & Casino, Las Vegas

Referees: Jay Nady, Joe Cortez, Robert Byrd, Tony Weeks

Judges: Duane Ford, Chuck Giampa, Bill Graham, Robert Hoyle, Al Lefkowitz, Art Lurie

Judges: Patricia Jarman-Manning, Dave Moretti, Jerry Roth, Dalby Shirley,

Timekeepers: Al Bisek, Jane Broadfoot

Ringside Doctors: Margaret Goodman, James Game, Jeff Davidson, William Berliner

Ring Announcer: Jimmy Lennon, Jake Gutierrez

Promoter: Millennium, Cedric Kushner Promotions, Banner Promotions

Matchmakers: Burt Watson, Scott Mailing, Eric Bottjer

Contestants	Results	Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
KONSTANTIN TSZYU SANS SOUCI AUSTRALIA	TSZYU WON UNANIMOUS DECISION	NV035352		09/19/69	140	Suspend Tackie until 07/03/02 no contact until 06/18/02, laceration of lip.
BENJAMIN WONDER TACKIE LOS ANGELES CA	TSZYU - TACKIE 119-109; 120-108; 120-108 FORD, GIAMPA, GRAHAM	CA039777	12	07/23/73	139.5	TSZYU RETAINS IBF/WBA/WBC SUPER LIGHTWEIGHT TITLE Referee: JAY NADY
KUVANICHBEK TOYGONBAEV LAS VEGAS NV	TOYGONBAEV WON BY UNANIMOUS DECISION	NV049019		02/09/76	153.5	Suspend Carr until 07/18/02, no contact until 07/03/02, head blows & cuts to face
OBA DIALLO CARR DETROIT MI	TOYGONBAEV - CARR 100-87; 99-88; 99-88 MANNING, MORETTI, ROTH	MI024403	10	05/11/72	154	Referee: JOE CORTEZ
WILLIAM ABELYAN LAS VEGAS, NV vs	ABELYAN WON BY TKO END OF THE 2 <sup>ND</sup> ROUND (Brown couldn't see, blurry vision between rounds)	NV050609	8	09/27/78	125	Suspend Brown until right eye cleared by ophthalmologist, and left chest injury cleared by physician or until 11/15/02
ALVIN D BROWN KANSAS CITY MO		MOO48596		09/01/69	127	Referee: TONY WEEKS
IRVIN JOSE GARCIA VEGA BAJA PR	GARCIA WON BY UNANIMOUS DECISION	PR052080		01/29/79	154.5	
NORBERTO SANDOVAL-GARCIA LAKESIDE CA	GARCIA - SANDOVAL 58-56; 59-55; 58-56 LURIE, MORETTI, ROTH	CA046840	6	02/04/72	154.5	Referee: ROBERT BYRD
IAN M MAC KILLOP HOLLYWOOD CA vs	MAC KILLOP WON BY TKO 0:17 OF THE 6 <sup>TH</sup> ROUND	AZ057918	6	11/15/77	148	Suspend Frias until 08/17/02 no contact until 07/18/02 for tko, must clear nasal fracture with physician or no contest until
DANTE ENRIQUE FRIAS COACHELLA CA		CA053688	0	10/15/79	146.5	11/15/02 Referee: ROBERT BYRD
DANIEL THOMAS GREEN PERTH AUSTRALIA vs	GREEN WON BY TKO 1:25 OF THE 3 <sup>RD</sup> ROUND	NV062056		039/09/73	169	Suspend Roberts until 07/03/02 no contact until 06/18/02
RHON HILLARY ROBERTS VIRGINIA BEACH VA		VA049135	6	04/10/71	166.5	Referee: JOE CORTEZ